

PREVAILED

Roll Call No. \_\_\_\_\_

FAILED

Ayes \_\_\_\_\_

WITHDRAWN

Noes \_\_\_\_\_

RULED OUT OF ORDER

## HOUSE MOTION \_\_\_\_\_

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1214 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 3, line 27, delete "and".
- 2 Page 3, line 28, delete "address and" and insert "**location, mailing**
- 3 **address, and**".
- 4 Page 3, line 28, delete "number of the warrantor." and insert
- 5 "**number of the warrantor, and corresponding information for any**
- 6 **offices maintained in Indiana.**".
- 7 Page 4, line 10, after "deadline," delete "the" and insert "**and a**".
- 8 Page 4, delete lines 11 through 12.
- 9 Page 4, line 13, delete "days after receipt of the" and insert "**days**".
- 10 Page 4, line 14, delete "notice from the department".
- 11 Page 4, line 14, delete "suspended" and insert "**made inactive**".
- 12 Page 4, line 15, delete "from being registered".
- 13 Page 4, line 18, after "The" insert "**initial registration**".
- 14 Page 4, line 18, delete "may not exceed" and insert "**shall be five**
- 15 **hundred dollars (\$500) and the annual renewal fee shall be**".
- 16 Page 4, line 18, delete "(\$250)" and insert "**(\$250)**".
- 17 Page 4, delete line 19.
- 18 Page 4, line 20, delete "registration".
- 19 Page 5, line 8, delete "or the warrantor's parent" and insert "**most**
- 20 **recent audited financial statement; or**".
- 21 Page 5, delete lines 9 through 11.
- 22 Page 5, line 12, delete "if the warrantor or the warrantor's parent
- 23 company".
- 24 Page 5, delete line 13.

- 1 Page 5, line 14, delete "Commission, a copy of the warrantor's or".  
2 Page 5, run in lines 12 through 14.  
3 Page 5, line 16, delete "statements that shows" and insert  
4 **"statements, which show"**.  
5 Page 5, delete lines 19 through 20.  
6 Page 5, line 21, delete "warrantor's financial stability requirement,  
7 the" and insert **"The"**.  
8 Page 7, line 26, delete "a telephone" and insert **"the name, mailing  
9 address, and telephone"**.  
10 Page 7, line 28, after "warranty" insert ",".  
11 Page 8, line 28, delete "examination." and insert **"examination at  
12 the expense of the warrantor."**  
(Reference is to HB 1214 as printed January 25, 2008.)

---

Representative GiaQuinta